

## **Website Terms and Conditions**

Welcome to the Wisdom Index Advisors website. This website is intended to provide general information to new customers about Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC and its services. It is not intended to offer or deliver investment or tax advice in any way. Information regarding investment services is provided solely to gain an understanding of our investment philosophy, our strategies and to be able to contact us for further information.

Market data, articles and other content on this website are based on generally available information and are believed to be reliable. Wisdom Index, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of the information contained in this website. The information is of a general nature and should not be construed as investment advice. Certain of the economic and market information contained herein has been obtained from published sources and/or prepared by third parties. While such sources are believed to be reliable, none of Wisdom Index, LLC, its owner/manager or their respective affiliates, employees and representatives assumes any responsibility for the accuracy of such information.

Links to third-party websites are provided for convenience only. Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC does not endorse nor support the content of third-party links. Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC is not responsible for the content of a third-party website. By clicking on a third-party link, you will leave this website where privacy and security policies may differ from those practiced by Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC.

By using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms and accept to be legally bound by them. If you do not accept and agree to these Terms, you are not an authorized user of the Website or any of the information or services provided by Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC in connection with the Website and should promptly terminate all use thereof. The terms "you" and "your" mean you and any entity you may represent in connection with the use of the Website. You may use your browser to download or print a copy of these Terms for your records. Wisdom Index Advisors, LLC reserves the right to change, modify, add, or remove portions of these Terms at any time for any reason. We suggest that you review these Terms periodically for changes. Such changes shall be effective immediately upon posting. You acknowledge that by accessing our Website after we have posted changes to these Terms, you are agreeing to these Terms as modified. These Terms were last updated on October 7, 2024.